1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	MAYER BROWN LLP JOHN NADOLENCO (SBN 181128) jnadolenco@mayerbrown.com LISA W CORNEHL (SBN 232733) lcornehl@mayerbrown.com 350 South Grand Avenue 25th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503 Telephone: (213) 229-9500 Facsimile: (213) 625-0248  Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC  UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself	Case No. C11-00409 EMC
12	and all others similarly situated,	DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S
13 14	Plaintiff, v.	CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS (CIVIL L.R. 3- 16)
15	AT&T Mobility LLC,	10)
16	Defendant.	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	DEFENDANT AT&T MORII ITV I I C'S CEDTIE	ICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS;
	700001247	CASE NO. CV11-00409 EMC

1 Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-16, the undersigned, counsel for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC, certifies that the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, 2 3 corporations (including parent corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the 4 subject matter in controversy or in a party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest 5 in that subject matter or in party that could be substantially affected by the outcome of this 6 proceeding: 7 **Interested Entities or Persons** Connection 8 **Plaintiff** A. Patrick Hendricks 9 B. AT&T Mobility LLC Defendant 10 C. Bursor & Fisher P.A. Counsel for Plaintiff L. Timothy Fisher 11 Thornton, Davis & Fein, P.A. Barry L. Davis 12 Daniel R. Lever Aaron P. Davis 13 Mayer Brown LLP Counsel for Defendant D. 14 John Nadolenco Lisa W. Cornehl 15 E. AT&T Mobility Corporation Owner of AT&T Mobility 16 LLC (not publicly traded) 17 F. SBC Long Distance LLC Owner of AT&T Mobility Sole member: SBC Telecom, Inc. LLC (not publicly traded) 18 G. SBC Alloy Holdings, Inc. Owner of AT&T Mobility 19 LLC (not publicly traded) 20 H. New BellSouth Cingular Holdings, Inc. Owner of AT&T Mobility LLC (not publicly traded) 21 /// 22 /// 23 /// 24 /// 25 /// 26 /// 27 28

DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS;

700001247

CASE NO. CV11-00409 EMC

1	I. BellSouth Mobile Data, Inc.	Owner of AT&T Mobility LLC (not publicly traded)
2	Dated: February 11, 2011	MAYER BROWN LLP
3		JOHN NADOLENCO LISA W. CORNEHL
4		
5		By: <u>s/Lisa W. Cornehl</u> Lisa W. Cornehl
6		Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC
7		
8		
9		
10		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S CERTIF	ICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS; CASE NO. CV11-00409 EMC
	700001247	

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am employed in Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is 350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071-1503. On February 11, 2011, the following documents were served electronically via the CM/ECF system:

## DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS (CIVIL L.R. 3-16)

I further certify that I mailed the foregoing document in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Los Angeles, California addressed as set forth below:

Aaron P. Davis

Barry L. Davis

Daniel R. Lever

THORNTON DAVIS & FEIN, P.A.

80 SW Eighth Street

Miami, FL 33130

Telephone: (305) 446-2646

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice the envelopes would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on February 11, 2011, at Los Angeles, California.

Simoné Hernandez